

CWP No.1121 of 2020

15.06.2020 Present: Ms. Archna Dutt, Advocate, for the petitioner,
through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with
Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Mr. Vikas Rathore and
Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocates
General, for respondents No.1 and 3.

Mr. Rajesh K. Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No.4.

Notice. Mr. Ranjan Sharma, learned Additional
Advocate General and Mr. Rajesh K. Sharma, learned Assistant
Solicitor General of India, appear and waive service of notice on
behalf of respondents No.1 & 3 and respondent No.4,
respectively. Issue notice to respondent No.2 to be served on its
official e-mail address.

Replies be filed within six weeks and rejoinders
within next four weeks. List thereafter.

Registry to reflect the name of Mr. Rajesh K.
Sharma, learned Assistant Solicitor General of India, in the
cause list.

CMP No.3111 of 2020

The application is disposed of with a direction to
the applicant/petitioner to file legible/typed/translated copies
of annexures in issue by the next date of hearing.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

June 15, 2020
(Mukesh/Himalvi)