

Ashraf Mohammad Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 1121/2020

26.05.2023 Present: Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 3.

None for respondents No. 2 and 4.

CWP No. 1121/2020

Admit.

List for hearing before appropriate Bench in the last week of **August, 2023** after completion, i.e. filing of reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2 within four weeks and rejoinder thereto, within four weeks thereafter.

CMP No. 6209/2023

In view of order passed in main petition, application is disposed of, being infructuous.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

26th May, 2023
(raman)