

Ashraf Mohammad vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 1121 of 2020.

28.08.2023 Present: Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 3.

Mr. Rajender Thakur, CGSC, for respondent No.4.

Replies on behalf of respondents No. 3 and 4 stands already filed.

Time sought to file reply on behalf of respondent No.1. Be filed on or before the next date.

Steps for post admission notice to respondent No.2 have not been taken. Be taken within one week.

On steps being so taken, notice be issued to respondent No.2, returnable on 9th October, 2023.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

28th August, 2023.
(jai)