

Ashraf Mohd. v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

CWP No. 1121 of 2020

30.5.2025 Present: Ms. Archna Dutt, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Janak Raj, Central Government Counsel, for respondent No.4.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 2 to 4 is on record. Rejoinder, if any, to be same be filed within three weeks.

List on **2.7.2025**. In the meantime, respondent No.1 may also file reply.

May 30, 2025
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge