

Ashraf Mohammad vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No.1121 of 2020

06.03.2026 Present: Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 and 3-State.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Bhardwaj, Advocate, for
respondent No.2.

Mr. Janak Raj, Central Government Counsel, for
respondent No.4.

Learned counsel representing the petitioner
submits that the issue involved in the present petition is under
consideration in a Letters Patent Appeal, which is now listed on
18.03.2026.

In view of the above, the matter is adjourned to
10.04.2026.

March 06, 2026
(ankit)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge